



McFeetors Centre 103 Broadway Street Box 58 Holland, MB, ROG 0X0 Canada

> Phone: 204-526-2063 Email: tigerhillsarts@gmail.com <u>https://www.tigerhillsarts.com</u> Follow us on Facebook: Tiger Hills Arts Instagram / Twitter: @tigerhillsarts

Jacqueline Pantel Executive Director

Renata Truelove Assistant Director

Board of Directors Rita Doyon (President) Debra Young (Vice-President) Rachelle Bazin (Secretary-Treasurer) Antonio Simard, Debbie Drummond Kristine Janz, Rita Hyrich, Sandra Rex, Shirley Tate

Call for Entry – Art Exhibition Location of Exhibition – THAA Gallery, Holland

Name of Artist(s):	
Mailing Address:	
Town/Province:	
Postal Code:	
Phone #:	
Email:	
Exhibition Title:	

Please provide the following to be considered for an Exhibition at the Tiger Hills Arts Association, Inc.

а	brief	artist	statement	(max	300	words)
				(

-] a brief synopsis of exhibit, including medium of work
- artist résumé (if applicable)

] artist biography

] at least 3 JPG photos of artwork to be featured in the exhibit

Note: These will be used for advertising and promotion of the exhibit.

Date of exhibit opening and closing is to be determined by the Tiger Hills Arts Association in agreement with the Artist(s). Most exhibits occur on a two-month basis. Exhibits are usually scheduled at least 12 to 18 months in advance. Submissions can be emailed to <u>tigerhillsarts@gmail.com</u> or mailed to the THAA office (see address above). Tiger Hills Arts Association will contact you after reviewing your exhibit proposal. Please contact the Tiger Hills Arts Association office if you have any questions or concerns regarding your entry.

TERMS OF EXHIBITION

1) <u>Responsibilities of the Tiger Hills Art Association (THAA):</u>

Publicity will include press releases and advertising such as posters, social media and website.

- THAA Gallery can display **25 to 40 pictures**, depending on the size.
- A 30% commission will be retained from the listed sale price for all sales handled.
- THAA will provide an Inventory List template for the artist to complete and return to THAA.
- Artist's fee a fee of \$70.00 will be paid to the artist(s) toward mileage expenses.
- Insurance once artwork is received at Tiger Hills Art Association (THAA), artwork in the care, custody or control of the THAA is insured for loss arising from our negligence. Artists should arrange for appropriate insurance against losses not covered by THAA.

THAA welcomes artists to sell additional products in the Gallery Boutique during their exhibit i.e.: art print cards, screen-printed items, photo books containing your work, etc. Please contact us for further details if this is of interest.

2) <u>Responsibilities of the Artist(s)</u>

The Exhibition – the artist(s) are responsible for the transportation of the exhibition prior to and at closing. Artwork can be picked up and dropped off during regular office hours (*please contact THAA for current hours*), up to three days prior to the installation, and picked up within three business days of it being taken down. Artists <u>must</u> call prior to confirm drop off and pick up times. Please arrange your drop off and pick up with THAA either by email tigerhillsarts@gmail.com or by phone 204-526-2063.

Artwork is expected to be properly framed and ready for hanging. We require hook and eye with wires or sawtooth hangers to accommodate our grid picture hooks as shown below to hang artworks other than quilts, and all art must be in a clean and presentable condition. Pieces that do not conform will not be displayed.



- Provide title cards for each piece of artwork. Please provide the following information on each card: artist name, exhibit name, name of piece, medium of artwork, sale price (including THAA 30% commission fee). Cards should be of uniform size and typed.
- Artist must submit an Inventory List of artwork with insurance value two weeks prior to the exhibition by email to <u>tigerhillsarts@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for your interest!